REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INDUSTRY INCENTIVE FINANCING REVOLVING FUND
(Madison County Board of Supervisors)

TIF-44
$8,567,613,000
REQUISITION NUMBER: \3() _

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUEST: __£ 40.( 4
FINAL REQUEST FOR PAYMENT (check box if true) [_]
AMOUNT OF ANY DEOBLIGATED FUNDS:

Pursuant to the Grant Agreement dated July 8, 2020 the undersigned Madison County Board of
Supervisors (Local Government) hereby requests payment by the Mississippi Development Authority
("MDA”) for expenses incurred to pay the cost of the Project (as defined in the Grant Agreement) in the
amounts listed in the attached Exhibit “A”, which contains a list of the amounts paid or due by the Entity
and a description of work performed or products delivered together with the name of the persons of
companies performing such work or delivering such service. Copies of any paid invoices for each such
person or company are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

The Entity does hereby represent pursuant to this Requisition that all amounts set forth in Exhibits “A” and
“B” are presently due and no default has occurred pursuant to Section 3 of the Grant Agreement.

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Entity does hereby certify that he/she has reviewed the
attached Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” and that each amount shown is presently due; each amount is for a
product or service already delivered or performed; all statutory requirements as to each person or company
performing such work or delivering such service and the work performed or service delivered by each such
person or company have been met; and all work to date by each such person or company has been completed
in a satisfactory manner unless noted otherwise. Accordingly, the amount requested is the just amount now
due to the Entity.

The undersigned Authorized Representative does hereby certify that:

a. To the best of his/her knowledge, the representations and warranties of the Payee contained in
the Grant Agreement are true and correct as of the date of this request for disbursement;

b. The Grant Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by the Payee and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Payee enforceable in accordance with
its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by bankruptcy, reorganization,
insolvency, moratorium or other laws affecting creditors’ rights generally and except to the
extent that the enforceability of the rights set forth herein may be limited by the availability of
any particular remedies;

c. ' The Grant Agreement has not been amended or supplemented or modified since the date ofits
execution and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this request for disbursement;



d. The authorization, execution and delivery of the Grant Agreement by the Payee, and
compliance by the Payee with the provisions hereof, will not conflict with or constitute a
breach or default of the Payee’s duties hereunder or under any law, administrative regulation,
court decree, resolution, charter, bylaw or other agreement to which the Payee is subject or by
which it is bound; and

e. There is no action, suit, proceeding or investigation at law or in equity before or by any court
or governmental agency or body pending or, to the best of his knowledge, after reasonable
investigation and due inquiry, threatened against the Payee in any way contesting or affecting
the validity of the Grant Agreement or contesting the powers of the Payee to enter into or
perform its obligations under the Grant Agreement.

DATED:

Authorized Representative

ADDRESS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT:

’P;Of&x b
QQLHM,MS_BJ‘Q‘L
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF

PERSON WHO PREPARED REQUEST: o ) - .

bo)- 255-5520

EXHIBIT A

Provide on a separate piece of paper, identified as Exhibit A, a list of the vendors and/or contractors, and
amounts to be reimbursed to the Entity in accordance with the within Request for Payment. Tax Identification
number and an executed W-9 Form for the Entity must be submitted to MDA in accordance with the within
Request for Payment. The W-9 form may be faxed to MDA at (601) 359-3619, Attention: Sarah Wright.
Please verify that Entity’s Grant Number (IIF-44) is reflected on the W-9 form.

EXHIBIT B

Provide invoices to match the Exhibit A list of vendors and/or contractors and proof of payment of those
invoices in accordance with the within Request for Payment.

Payment will be made to the Entity within fourteen working days of receipt if the Request for Payment is
correct and all necessary information is provided.

If you have questions, contact Sarah Wright of the Financial Resources Division of MDA at (60 1) 359-2058
or by email at swright@mississippi.org.



Exhibit A
Request for Payment
Mississippi Development Authority
Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund
Madison County Board of Supcrvisors

Requisition #: 30

Total Amount of Request: $ 840.64
Vendor Datc Pasd  Amt Paid to Vendor

Layne Christensen Company 4/11/2025 § 840.64

Note: The total invoice paid was $689,058.75. We requested reimbursement from Canton
Municipal Utilities in the amount of $688,218.11. They have not reimbursed the County thus far.

Total $ 840.64



Exhibi"f"@

T —— 9 Inv No.: 2852522
A GRARITE COMPANY Inv Date: Nov 25, 2024
Sold To: COUNTY OF MADISON -
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPLICATION: 7
PO BOX 608 ADJUSTMENTS: 0
CANTON, MS 39046-D608 LAYNE JOB: 1145403
CUSTOMER: 1145342
For Services Renderad On: MADISON CO MEGA SITE NEW WELL CUSTOMER CONTRACT NO.: #0020241.000

[ INVOIGEDATE _ = || ACCOUNTMANAGER'

Penod Through 11/2512024

At CONTRRCT et At I SO S x SWE Tl b o 3 280 o 200 $2,131,523.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS ....ocurvvttuuimesissineessssssessiomssssssssssssssssssssssessenns ($7,902.00)
3 CONFRACT TOTALTOIDATE .l e o i $2,123,621.00
2. WORKCOMPUETEDTODATE ... s e i e L $2,230,445.00
5. LESS RETENTION @ 5% «.oouvveeeresenninsssmssnnsrssssmssssssssnsssssssesssssssessaonsessens $111,522.25
Bl R S e o e ot e S AT S $0.00
7 ORI AMOUNTIDUESTDIB KPR ottt tones i st i e bhis $2,118,922.75
B. LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED ...oouoveveeromeeenemmssessensesssmssessnsesssesessessemenneenee | $1,429,864.00
9 AEUREENTAMBUNTIDUE I, e e b e, USD$ (§689,058.75

PLEASE MAIL REMITTANCE TO:
lﬁ%yg%r;}(!}rglﬁq:;;nn Company FUI"Id 327"'676"953 APPROVED
Sl By timothy.bryan af 12:53 pm, Mar 31, 2025

Layne Christensen Company will instilute a lale payment charge at a rate of 18% per annum (unless a lower rate is required under applicable law, in which case
the lower rate will apply) for all payments not made on or before the due date. It is the policy of Layne Christensen to preserve all lien and payment bond rights
where available. All notifications are sent strictly for this purpose.

ORIGINAL Page 1 of 1




PoyEctmana o 7 Work Corcletod thea: [
Layne Christensen Company Contract Stert Date; 3/2012022
5444 014 Highwny 78, Meniphls, TN 38118 > Contraet Thne: 785
WE Project:  £020241.000

To; Mr. Hoyden Ovetby, P.E.

Wagaener Ecgineering. Ine. Loyne Project: 1145403

143-A LeFleuss Sq,

Jocksen, MS 39210 Contrnet #; Canton Municlpal Utitltles - Mepga Site Water Weil

Date:  October ), 2024
Schecute af Valars 7 far Canton Mundripal Ulititles - Mega Site Weter Supply Well. For wark il

2evious Prtineles TtatCompiste end s Plece
Viratigh S04, Dakn
ey Oaacrpan Qoeedy Uk Prion ToudPrice] Quexy Tout] Queaty Toed Quentyy Toed
£ AYEH QUDP e —
1954 { Do ZEA 500008 10000000 . FY) 10,0000
1EA 232009 2038000 10 231800 NI
A 12°C0PVE Water Meh BQLF 14800 3975000 40 2,802.00 980003
4 1B"BiaciCasing, Jeck end Boved OLF €859 N .
3 12 CatoVatvoendBox 1€ 8602.00 850000 1 250000 260000
3 Gristeg 12° 0EA 12000.00 - . .
7. Oucls kenfingy 50048 1000 oso000| o1 205900 205000
&  TottHoa {12500 2EA 135,000,008 270.03000 . 20 Z70000,00
X AtdDadu I Text Holo Dapth s oot then 1,250 1% 10000 - . .
1D Tentwd (1250) 2BA 7250000 14520000 . 20 14520000
" A Doduetlt Tesa Ui Depth than 1.250° e 2500 - . .
12, Permenem Potsbia Vo (1100GPt a1 1,200) 1EA 745200 7345050 11 78245000
1 AS8D0cuct ¥ Premanont Vot Depth s othor than 12008 1LWF 10000 . .«
" Ad&Dodsct lf Sceon Length i other thaa 100° "W 10000 . .o
15, o 1EA 3553200 338200] 10 3353200 3350200  100%
18, Sofrprovemenss 1EA 42.700.00 w2z000) 10 82,200.00 18270000  100%
17, Bomunts WEA 1,186.00 156000 o 11.960.00 1196000  100%
18, Chartrk Fonchg 528 LF 2500 4453500 B ox
19, 16'Doudlo Gats 16 4385.00 458500 N o%
20, on Bepe P Acp 1EA 110.282.00 1028000) 1.0 11026000 11076000  100%
21, WedSde: Elactical, Contrats, cad SCADA 18A 300,759.00 30073800 ] 30078800 30070800  100%
22, Wed Soe Electricel Abweetco 1AL 10,000.00 1000050 . . o
2. Gerermior 16A 137,10000 19210060 0y 4113000 k] 10000 100%
24, Emson Contd 1EA 10.500.00 1050000 . 10 050000  100%
25, coMM2 s {7.002.00) Meo200) 10 (r.en2.08) 750200)  100%
TorAs ] 25806200 8 72832800| 8 118574000 | $ 223044850
TOVALS LESS 6% RETAIRAQE: 9 oM 8 1,12335300 | & 2119278
Total Compiects 8 In Pleee $ 22304480
La29 5% Ractinege: s 1152228
Laea Pravie:s trvaloes: $ 1420588400
Yotz Amocra Cus Tois tavolon: ] 63308478

Pay Estimato 7.xlsx Layna Christansen Company



Ouiginal Total MDA Grant Amount 8,367,613.00
Additlonal § Provided from MDA 200,000.00
8,567,613.00

Alloted for Onsite Improvements 5,707,613.00 MaxSoft Cost %%

5
s
Revisad MOA Grant Amount s
s
Alloted for Offsite Impravements s

2,860,000.00 MaxSoft Cost %

Onside
Construction &
Materials
S 621,361.92 | § 493582155 |

Onsite Soft Cost

Max Allowable

- - Remalning Elizible

15% sc S 704,471.26 SCSpenttoDate S ©21,364.92 soft Casts 5 123,105,324
L Max Allowable I Ttemaining Eligible

15% sc 5 373,043.48 SC Spont 1o Date s 2346,145.20 Sofl Casts s 136,898.28

Offsite
Construction &
Materlals

Offsite Soft Cost

Total Spent to
Date

maiches profect history printout dated 518,23

] T 5
P il o 18 i -ﬁ:eslimalnd
e |5 B7,232.50 .# provided by Haydea
| 1% . | § 34,8208 1 provided by Chad
________________ ] N 14790000 | §  147,800.00 hard number per Chad $.18.23 S
'S 656,289.00 |5 493582155 | 5 303,367.70 | 5 3,244,850.41 | 6 9,140,328.56 == e s

Onsite Overage/Underage $ 115,502,4%

Offsite Overage/Underage
CMU Cost = Offsite Soft Cost + Offsite C&M - $2,8560,000.00 = $2,860,000.00 = Dotlor Amount for Offsite improvermnents whese EMU Commilment of Up 1o $920,000 Begins

Exl’)i [ + 1]

Etigit e Soft Coat Amiunt Remafoing Fos €U & sl ol the $2862,000. Gace the wanect amzurt that CU

sotates o the projett b detesimined then this numbes wilt go upscme



{] S

Lot ot b E— L._[.‘J Y
Exhib L

M““‘“'f 322%&%33;3;{?5““‘50‘*5 DETACH THIS PORTION, RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS. 077480
§ : 327676953 11/25/2024 MEGASITE WATER SUPPLY WELL 2852522 689058.75 ;
] :
g ;
g ) ;
¥ :
g 1 =

e w4 et . e ae . e . s

[,

Claim No. 1 Total 682058.75

E__
>
3_
:
}%
-3
Q.
8.

'-.n—c.-...‘ﬁ‘_.‘—..'—

: _.s:n.x Hund:ed ,' ight,y-Nine. ‘I‘hous
',5/100 Dollars "3 S

; Mﬂmsoﬁ coumv OPERAT!NG Accounr
Do 0251477 ’ ‘ 77480
B ) ; $689058.75

W2500625-10-24

"®O7?7L801r nOBLE20LkZ2qLI BOALOIOLISW

~  MADISON COUNTY - |
P O BOX 608 *See Other Side For Opening Instructions®
CANTON, MS. 35046

LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY
P O BOX 743609
‘'LOS ANGELES, CA 90074

|

——y



